
All H&H courses and funding options 

For more information on eligible funding option, please read below. 

Business Courses 

Qualification 
Code 

Qualification Name **Funding 
Option 

Student Fee Duration 

 Total Fee Deposit Weekly 
Payment 

BSB30115 Certificate III in Business Smart and 
Skilled 

First Qualification $1,320 $295 $69 

6 months – 12 months 
 

Second or Further 
Qualification 

$1,580 $295 $86 

Concession $0 - $240 $120 $60 

Traineeship New Entrant $0 $0 $0 

Fee for Service Price (Distance) $1,320 $295 $69 

Price (Classroom) $1,580 $295 $86 

Traineeship Existing Worker $1,320 $0 $33 

 

BSB40215 Certificate IV in Business Smart and 
Skilled 

First Qualification $1,580 $395 $79 

12 months – 18 months 
 

Second or Further 
Qualification 

$1,850 $395 $97 

Concession $0 - $240 $120 $60 

Traineeship New Entrant $0 $0 $0 

Fee for Service Price (Distance) $1,580 $395 $79 

Price (Classroom) $1,850 $395 $97 

Traineeship Existing Worker $1,580 $0 $39.5 

 

BSB50215 Diploma of Business Smart and 
Skilled 

First Qualification $2,530 $495 $76 

12 months – 18 months 
 

Second or Further 
Qualification 

$2,850 $495 $88 

Concession N/A N/A N/A 

Traineeship New Entrant $0 $0 $0 

Fee for Service Price $2,995 $495 $93 

Traineeship Existing Worker $2,995 $0 $75 

 

Smart and Skilled Program  

(This training is subsidised by the NSW Government – Check with H&H for eligibility) 

** Contact H&H to verify whether you are applying for a first or second qualification 


